## **JOINT COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 23-02**

Be it enacted by the Personnel Committee and Budget & Finance Committee of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. A Resolution to be entitled: A Resolution to increase salaries for eleven (11) full-time positions in the Assessor's Office, to be addressed in the 2024 Annual Budget process to become effective January 1, 2024.

Section 1:	\$42,309.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$1,991.00.
Section 2:	To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1081, Deputy Assessor PP, from \$42,309.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$1,991.00.

- Section 3: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1091, Deputy Assessor PP, from \$42,309.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$1,991.00.
- Section 4: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1082, Deputy Assessor PP, from \$42,309.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$1,991.00.
- Section 5: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1086, Abstractor Appraiser, from \$46,701.00 to \$49,741.00. This is an increase of \$3,040.00.
- Section 6: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1090, Deputy Assessor Homestead, from \$42,723.00 to \$46,701.00. This is an increase of \$3,978.00.
- Section 7: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1080, Deputy Assessor PP, from \$42,309.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$1,991.00.
- Section 8: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1079, GIS Technician, from \$46,701.00 to \$49,741.00. This is an increase of \$3,040.00
- Section 9: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1088, Deputy Assessor Real Estate, from \$40,459.00 to \$44,300.00. This is an increase of \$3,841.00.
- Section 10: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1078, Abstractor Appraiser, from \$46,701.00 to \$49,741.00. This is an increase of \$3,040.00.
- Section 11: To increase the salary of 1805.0105.1085, Abstractor, from \$46,701.00 to \$49,741.00. This is an increase of \$3,040.00.

Approv	ved by the Personnel Committee or	12th day of September, 2023.	
Approv	ved by the Budget & Finance Com	mittee on day of October, 2023	
Affirm	: Kris Kendrick Personnel Committee Chair	Affirm: Tyler Lachowsky Budget & Finance Comm. (	Chair
Dated:		Dated:	-
Attest	:: Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk	_	